South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 07:22:36 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0613 (Rat #0310, Act #0302 of 1980) General Bill, By H. Rubin

A Bill to amend Section 59-123-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the organization and powers of the
Board of Trustees of the Medical University of South Carolina, so as to make technical changes in the language of the Section
and clarify the degrees the University may confer; to amend Section 59-123-110 of the 1976 Code, relating to the School of
Dentistry at the Medical University so as to change references to "school" to "college" and "dentistry" to "dental medicine"; and
to repeal Sections 59-123-120, 59-123-130 and 59-123-140, relating to construction of the School of Dentistry, academic
standards and operations of such school.

06/21/79
06/21/79
06/28/79
07/03/79
07/11/79
07/11/79
07/11/79
01/08/80
01/09/80
01/10/80
01/15/80
01/21/80
01/21/80
01/21/80
01/23/80

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-15

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-44

Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-5

Introduced and read first time HJ-3016

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3016
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-24
Read second time HJ-67

Read third time and enrolled HJ-154

Ratified R 310 SJ-14

Signed By Governor

Effective date 01/21/80

Act No. 302

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



