

## Session 103 - (1979-1980)

### S\*0613 (Rat #0310, Act #0302 of 1980) General Bill, By H. Rubin

A Bill to amend Section 59-123-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the organization and powers of the Board of Trustees of the Medical University of South Carolina, so as to make technical changes in the language of the Section and clarify the degrees the University may confer; to amend Section 59-123-110 of the 1976 Code, relating to the School of Dentistry at the Medical University so as to change references to "school" to "college" and "dentistry" to "dental medicine"; and to repeal Sections 59-123-120, 59-123-130 and 59-123-140, relating to construction of the School of Dentistry, academic standards and operations of such school.

06/21/79	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
06/21/79	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-15
06/28/79	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-44
07/03/79	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
07/11/79	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-5
07/11/79	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3016
07/11/79	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3016
01/08/80	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-24
01/09/80	House	Read second time HJ-67
01/10/80	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-154
01/15/80	Senate	Ratified R 310 SJ-14
01/21/80		Signed By Governor
01/21/80		Effective date 01/21/80
01/21/80		Act No. 302
01/23/80		Copies available